

Correction of index closing values for the capped OMX Copenhagen All-share index

Due to incorrect number of shares in D/S Norden (DNORD) on May 2, 2007 the OMX Copenhagen Capped All-Share Indexes (OMXCCAP and OMXCCAP20) have been recalculated. The corrected closing values are enclosed.

For more information, please contact:

Mika Laja, Senior Index Analyst William Raihle, Junior Index Analyst + 46 8 405 60 00 + 46 8 405 60 00

About OMX | OMX is a leading expert in the exchange industry. Through the Nordic Exchange, OMX offers access to approximately 80 percent of the Nordic and Baltic securities market. The Nordic Exchange is a term used for marketing purposes and is not a legal entity. It describes the common offering from the Helsinki Stock Exchange, Copenhagen Stock Exchange, Stockholm Stock Exchange, Iceland Stock Exchange, Tallinn Stock Exchange, Riga Stock Exchange and Vilnius Stock Exchange. OMX' integrated technology solutions cross the transaction chain enabling efficient securities transactions for over 60 exchange organizations in more than 50 countries. OMX is a Nordic Large Cap company in the Financial sector on the OMX Nordic Exchange. For more information, please visit www.omxgroup.com.

The Nordic Exchange

KØBENHAVNS FONDSBØRS A/S COPENHAGEN STOCK EXCHANGE. P.O. Box 1040. DK-1007 Copenhagen K. DENMARK Tel. +45 33 93 33 66. Fax +45 33 12 86 13. Visiting Address: Nikolaj Plads 6. CBR. No. 19 04 26 77 E-mail: copenhagen@omxgroup.com. www.omxgroup.com